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INSTRUCTIONS FOR 
SAFE OPERATION OF THE 
REMOTE CONTROL

The remote control can be 
used by children who are 
younger than 8 years old 
and by persons with 
reduced physical, sensory 
or mental capacity, or 
without experience or the 
specific knowledge, as long 
as they are under 
surveillance or after they 
have received instructions 
regarding the safe use of 
the remote control and 
understand the dangers 
related to it. 
Children must not play with 
the remote control. 
The cleaning and 
maintenance that should be 
carried out by the user 
should not be done by 
unsupervised children. 

Klick

anhaltender Klick
(2 s)

gleichzeitiger, 
anhaltender Klick 
(2 s)

gleichzeitiger, lange 
anhaltender Klick 
(10 s)

LEGENDE
Arten von Druck auf die Tasten

IM FALL VON FEHLFUNKTION
Das Anschlussverfahren des neuen Codes 
befolgen (siehe Absatz 2). Die 
Abzugshaube vom Stromnetz trennen und 
wieder anschließen. Das Anschlussverfahren 
wiederholen (siehe Absatz 1).

ACHTUNG! 
Um die Abzugshaube über Fernbedienung 
zu kontrollieren, ist das Anschlussverfahren 
auszuführen (siehe Absatz 1).

   ACHTUNG! 
Einige Funktionen, die mit (*) gekennzeichnet 
sind, können nur auf einigen Modellen von 
Abzugshaube aktiviert werden. Nehmen Sie 
für weitere Informationen Bezug auf das 
Gebrauchshandbuch Ihrer Abzugshaube.

MENÜ FETT- UND GERUCHSFILTER -
FREIGABE/SPERRE DES SÄTTIG-
UNGSALARMS

18**|

WLAN - ON/OFF

9 | LICHT - TEMPERATURREGELUNG
FARBE: Warmes/kaltes Licht

FETTFILTER -
FREIGABE/SPERRE DES 
SÄTTIGUNGSALARMS

16 |

10 |

GERUCHSFILTER -
FREIGABE/SPERRE DES 
SÄTTIGUNGSALARMS

17 |

11 |

13 |

12 |

EINSTELLUNG DER ART VON KOCHFELD
(Induktion/Gas/elektrisch)

BLUETOOTH - NEUE ZUORDNUNG

BLUETOOTH - ON/OFF

6 | ZEITGESTEUERTE AUTOMATISCHE 
ABSCHALTUNG

7.1 |

7.2 |

LICHT - ON/OFF

8.1 |

8.2 | UMGEBUNGSBELEUCHTUNG - DIMMER

UMGEBUNGSBELEUCHTUNG - ON/OFF

WLAN - RESET DER KONFIGURATION14 |

FETT- UND GERUCHSFILTER -
RESET DES SÄTTIGUNGSALARMS

15 |

LICHT - DIMMER

IH +

AD +

CD +

ED +

BD +

HD +

FD +

G

I

I

H

C

E

H

4.1 |

4.2 |

ANSAUGUNG - VERRINGERUNG DER 
GESCHWINDIGKEIT

5.1 |

5.2 |

F

KALIBRIERUNG DES SENSORS

SENSOR DER LUFTQUALITÄT - ON/OFF
A

F
ABSCHALTUNG DER ABZUGSHAUBE

A

ZUORDNUNG EINES NEUEN 
FREQUENZ-CODES

2 |

ANSCHLUSS DER FERNBEDIENUNG1 |
GD +

DA + G+

ANSAUGUNG - ERHÖHUNG DER 
GESCHWINDIGKEIT

3.1 |
B

AKTIVIERUNG BOOSTER3.2 | B

*

*

*
*
*
*
*

*

*
*

*
*

*

KEY
Keys
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D

A

G

H

I

B

F

** ACHTUNG
AUF EINIGEN MODELLEN ERSETZT DIESES 
VERFAHREN DIE BEI DEN PUNKTEN 16 UND 17 
DIESES HANDBUCHS BESCHRIEBENEN FUNKTIONEN.

** ATTENTION
SUR CERTAINS MODÈLES, CETTE PROCÉDURE 
REMPLACE LES FONCTIONS DÉCRITES AUX 
POINTS 16 ET 17 DE CE MANUEL.

** ATENCIÓN
EN ALGUNOS MODELOS ESTE PROCEDIMIEN-
TO SUSTITUYE LAS FUNCIONES DESCRITAS 
EN LOS PUNTOS 16 Y 17 DE ESTE MANUAL

** ATENÇÃO
NALGUNS MODELOS, ESTE PROCEDIMEN-
TO SUBSTITUI AS FUNÇÕES DESCRITAS 
NOS PONTOS 16 E 17 DESTE MANUAL.

** OPGELET
BIJ ENKELE MODELLEN VERVANGT DEZE 
PROCEDURE DE FUNCTIES BESCHREVEN ONDER 
DE PUNTEN 16 EN 17 VAN DEZE HANDLEIDING.
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step 3

B

F

step 1Aktivierung des Menüs

step 2Wahl des Filters (Fett-/Geruchsfilter)

SIEHE AUCH PUNKT 18

SIEHE AUCH PUNKT 18

Freigabe/Sperre des gewählten Filters

clic

clic prolongé
(2 s)

clic simultané prolongé 
(2 s)

clic simultané très prolongé 
(10 s)

LÉGENDE
Types de pression sur les touches

EN CAS DE DYSFONCTIONNEMENT
Suivre la procédure d’attribution d’un 
nouveau code (voir paragraphe 2). 
Débrancher et rebrancher la hotte du 
secteur électrique. Répéter la procédure 
d’association (voir paragraphe 1).

ATTENTION ! 
Pour contrôler la hotte à travers la 
télécommande, suivre la procédure 
d’association (voir paragraphe 1).

   ATTENTION ! 
Certaines fonctions marquées d’une (*), 
sont activables uniquement sur certains 
modèles de hotte. Se référer au manuel 
d’utilisation de la hotte possédée pour 
plus d'informations.

**

MENU FILTRES À GRAISSE ET ANTI-ODEURS -
ACTIVATION / DÉSACTIVATION ALARME 
SATURATION

18**|

WI-FI - ON/OFF 

9 | LUMIÈRE - RÉGLAGE TEMPÉRATURE
COULEUR : Lumière chaude/froide

FILTRE À GRAISSE -
ACTIVATION / DÉSACTIVATION ALARME 
SATURATION

16 |

10 |

FILTRE ANTI-ODEURS -
ACTIVATION / DÉSACTIVATION 
ALARME SATURATION

17 |

11 |

13 |

12 |

CONFIGURATION TYPE PLAQUE DE CUISSON
(induction/gaz/électrique)

BLUETOOTH - NOUVELLE ASSOCIATION

BLUETOOTH - ON/OFF 

6 | EXTINCTION AUTOMATIQUE 
TEMPORISÉE

7.1 |

7.2 |

LUMIÈRE - ON/OFF

8.1 |

8.2 | LUMIÈRE AMBIANTE - DIMMER

LUMIÈRE AMBIANTE - ON/OFF

WI-FI - RESET CONFIGURATION14 |

FILTRES À GRAISSE ET ANTI-ODEURS -
RESET ALARME SATURATION

15 |

LUMIÈRE - DIMMER

IH +

AD +

CD +

ED +

BD +

HD +

FD +

G

I

I

H

C

E

H

4.1 |

4.2 |

ASPIRATION - RÉDUCTION VITESSE

5.1 |

5.2 |

F

CALIBRAGE CAPTEUR

CAPTEUR QUALITÉ D’AIR - ON/OFF
A

F
EXTINCTION HOTTE

A

ATTRIBUTION NOUVEAU CODE 
FRÉQUENCE

2 |

ASSOCIATION TÉLÉCOMMANDE1 |
GD +

DA + G+

ASPIRATION - AUGMENTATION VITESSE3.1 | B

ACTIVATION BOOSTER3.2 |
B

*

*

*
*
*
*
*

*

*
*

*
*

*

B

étape 3

B

F

étape 1Activation menu

étape 2Choix filtre (graisses/odeurs)

VOIR ÉGALEMENT POINT 18**

VOIR ÉGALEMENT POINT 18**

Activation/désactivation filtre sélectionné

clic

clic prolongado
(2 s)

clic simultáneo prolongado 
(2 s)

clic simultáneo muy 
prolongado 
(10 s)

LEYENDA
Tipo de presión en los botones

EN CASO DE MAL FUNCIONAMIENTO 
Realizar el procedimiento de asignación de 
nuevo código (véase párrafo 2). 
Desconectar y volver a conectar la campana 
a la red eléctrica. Repetir el procedimiento 
de afiliación (véase párrafo 1).

¡ATENCIÓN!
Para controlar la campana mediante el 
mando a distancia realizar el procedimiento 
de afiliación (véase párrafo 1). 

   ¡ATENCIÓN! 
Algunas funciones marcadas con (*) , 
pueden activarse solo en algunos 
modelos de campana. Consulte el manual 
de uso de su campana para más 
información.

*

MENÚ FILTROS GRASAS Y OLORES -
HABILITACIÓN / DESHABILITACIÓN 
ALARMA SATURACIÓN

18**|

WI-FI - ON/OFF 

9 | LUZ - REGULACIÓN TEMPERATURA
COLOR: Luz cálida/fría

FILTRO GRASAS -
HABILITACIÓN / DESHABILITACIÓN 
ALARMA SATURACIÓN 

16 |

10 |

FILTRO OLORES -
HABILITACIÓN / DESHABILITACIÓN 
ALARMA SATURACIÓN 

17 |

11 |

13 |

12 |

CONFIGURACIÓN DEL TIPO DE PLACA DE 
COCCIÓN (inducción/gas/eléctrica)

BLUETOOTH - NUEVA ASOCIACIÓN

BLUETOOTH - ON/OFF 

6 | APAGADO AUTOMÁTICO 
TEMPORIZADO

7.1 |

7.2 |

LUZ - ON/OFF

8.1 |

8.2 | LUZ AMBIENTE - DIMMER

LUZ AMBIENTE - ON/OFF

WI-FI - REINICIO CONFIGURACIÓN14 |

FILTRO GRASAS Y OLORES -
REINICIO ALARMA SATURACIÓN

15 |

LUZ - DIMMER

IH +

AD +

CD +

ED +

BD +

HD +

FD +

G

I

I

H

C

E

H

4.1 |

4.2 |

ASPIRACIÓN - DISMINUCIÓN VELOCIDAD

5.1 |

5.2 |

F

CALIBRACIÓN SENSOR

SENSOR CALIDAD AIRE - ON/OFF
A

F
APAGADO DE LA CAMPANA

A

ASIGNACIÓN DE NUEVO CÓDIGO DE 
FRECUENCIA

2 |

AFILIACIÓN DEL MANDO A DISTANCIA1 |
GD +

DA + G+

ASPIRACIÓN - AUMENTO VELOCIDAD3.1 | B

ACTIVACIÓN BOOSTER3.2 |
B

*

*

*
*
*
*
*

*

*
*

*
*

*

B

paso 3

B

F

paso 1Activación menú

paso 2Selección filtro (grasas/olores)

VÉASE TAMBIÉN PUNTO 18**

VÉASE TAMBIÉN PUNTO 18**

Habilitación/deshabilitación filtro seleccionado

clique

clique longo
(2 s)

clique simultâneo 
prolongado 
(2 s)

clique simultâneo muito 
prolongado
(10 s)

LEGENDA
Tipos de pressão nas teclas

EM CASO DE MAU FUNCIONAMENTO 
Siga o novo procedimento de atribuição 
de código (veja o parágrafo 2). Desligue e 
volte a ligar o exaustor à rede elétrica. 
Repita o procedimento de associação 
(veja o parágrafo 1).

ATENÇÃO! 
Para controlar o exaustor por 
telecomando, execute o procedimento de 
associação (veja o parágrafo 1).

   ATENÇÃO! 
Algumas funções marcadas com (*) só 
podem ser ativadas em alguns modelos 
de exaustor. Consulte o manual de 
utilização do seu exaustor para obter 
mais informações.

*

MENU FILTROS DE GORDURAS E ODORES - 
HABILITAÇÃO/DESABILITAÇÃO DO ALARME 
DE SATURAÇÃO

18**|

WI-FI - ON/OFF 

9 | LUZ - REGULAÇÃO TEMPERATURA
COR: Luz quente/fria

FILTRO DE GORDURAS -
HABILITAÇÃO/DESABILITAÇÃO DO 
ALARME DE SATURAÇÃO

16 |

10 |

FILTRO DE ODORES -
HABILITAÇÃO/DESABILITAÇÃO DO 
ALARME DE SATURAÇÃO

17 |

11 |

13 |

12 |

DEFINIÇÃO DO TIPO DE PLACA DE COZINHA
(indução/gás/elétrico)

BLUETOOTH - NOVA ASSOCIAÇÃO

BLUETOOTH - ON/OFF 

6 | DESLIGAMENTO AUTOMÁTICO 
TEMPORIZADO

7.1 |

7.2 |

LUZ - ON/OFF

8.1 |

8.2 | LUZ AMBIENTE - DIMMER

LUZ AMBIENTE - ON/OFF

WI-FI - REDEFINIÇÃO DE CONFIGURAÇÃO14 |

FILTROS DE GORDURAS E ODORES -
REDEFINIR ALARME DE SATURAÇÃO

15 |

LUZ - DIMMER

IH +

AD +

CD +

ED +

BD +

HD +

FD +

G

I

I

H

C

E

H

4.1 |

4.2 |

ASPIRAÇÃO - DIMINUIÇÃO DA VELOCIDADE

5.1 |

5.2 |

F

CALIBRAÇÃO DO SENSOR

SENSOR DE QUALIDADE DO AR - ON/OFF
A

F
DESLIGAMENTO EXAUSTOR

A

ATRIBUIÇÃO NOVO CÓDIGO 
FREQUÊNCIA

2 |

ASSOCIAÇÃO TELECOMANDO1 |
GD +

DA + G+

ATRIBUIÇÃO NOVO CÓDIGO FREQUÊNCIA3.1 | B

ATIVAÇÃO BOOSTER3.2 |
B

*

*

*
*
*
*
*

*

*
*

*
*

*

B

step 3

B

F

step 1Ativação menu

step 2Escolha filtro (gorduras/odores)

VEJA TAMBÉM O PONTO 18**

VEJA TAMBÉM O PONTO 18**

Habilitação/Desabilitação filtro selecionado

klik

lange klik
(2 s)

gelijktijdige lange klik 
(2 s)

gelijktijdige zeer lange klik 
(10 s)

LEGENDE
Manier van drukken op toetsen

IN GEVAL VAN STORINGEN 
Volg de procedure voor de toewijzing van 
een nieuwe code (zie paragraaf 2). Koppel 
de afzuigkap los van het elektriciteitsnet 
en sluit hem weer aan. Herhaal de 
koppelingsprocedure (zie paragraaf 1).

OPGELET! 
Om de afzuigkap door middel van de afstands-
bediening te kunnen bedienen, moet de koppelings-
procedure worden verricht (zie paragraaf 1).

   OPGELET! 
Enkele met (*) aangegeven functies 
kunnen alleen op bepaalde modellen 
afzuigkap geactiveerd worden. Verwijs 
naar de handleiding van uw afzuigkap 
voor meer informatie.

*

MENU VET- EN GEURFILTERS -
INSCHAKELING / UITSCHAKELING 
ALARM VERZADIGING

18**|

WI-FI - ON/OFF 

9 | VERLICHTING - INSTELLING TEMPERATUUR
LICHTKLEUR: Warm/koud licht

VETFILTER -
INSCHAKELING / UITSCHAKELING ALARM 
VERZADIGING

16 |

10 |

GEURFILTER -
INSCHAKELING / UITSCHAKELING 
ALARM VERZADIGING

17 |

11 |

13 |

12 |

INSTELLING TYPE KOOKPLAAT
(inductie/gas/elektrisch)

BLUETOOTH - NIEUWE KOPPELING

BLUETOOTH - ON/OFF 

6 | AUTOMATISCHE GETIMEDE 
UITSCHAKELING

7.1 |

7.2 |

VERLICHTING - ON/OFF

8.1 |

8.2 | SFEERVERLICHTING - DIMMER

SFEERVERLICHTING - ON/OFF

WIFI - RESET CONFIGURATIE14 |

VET- EN GEURFILTERS -
RESET ALARM VERZADIGING

15 |

VERLICHTING - DIMMER

IH +

AD +

CD +

ED +

BD +

HD +

FD +

G

I

I

H

C

E

H

4.1 |

4.2 |

AFZUIGEN - SNELHEID VERLAGEN

5.1 |

5.2 |

F

KALIBRATIE SENSOR

SENSOR LUCHTKWALITEIT - ON/OFF
A

F
UITSCHAKELING AFZUIGKAP

A

TOEWIJZING NIEUWE 
FREQUENTIECODE

2 |

KOPPELING AFSTANDSBEDIENING1 |
GD +

DA + G+

AFZUIGEN - SNELHEID VERHOGEN3.1 | B

ACTIVERING BOOSTER3.2 |
B

*

*

*
*
*
*
*

*

*
*

*
*

*

B

stap 3

B

F

stap 1Activering menu

stap 2Keuze filter (vet/geur)

ZIE OOK PUNT 18**

ZIE OOK PUNT 18**

Activering/deactivering geselecteerd filter
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FCC ID :2A7UO-ECB0181479 FOG0187211B

SAFETY INFORMATION
Use the remote control with care; it 
contains delicate electronic parts. 
The remote control may be 
damaged if dropped, burned, 
pierced or crushed, or if it comes 
into contact with liquid substances. 
Do not open the remote control 
and do not attempt makeshift 
repairs. If the remote control is 
disassembled, it may be damaged.

BATTERY
To replace the batteries, use only 
the UM-3AAA / IEC R03 type. Do 
not attempt to replace the remote 
control batteries with a type other 
than that previously indicated.

DISPOSAL WARNING
Do not dispose of electrical products 
in the general waste and ensure the 
used product or batteries are dispo-
sed safely according to your local 
authority and regulations.

This certificate attests that this remote 
control is in compliance with the 
essential requirements and other 
pertinent dispositions established by 
Directive 2014/53/UE.  
The declaration of conformity can be 
consulted at the following link:
https://webdoc-dam.s3.eu-west-1.a-
mazonaws.com/WebRoot/Certifi-
cati/CER000001.pdf

FCC WARNING STATEMENT
Changes or modifications not expressly 
approved by the party responsible for 
compliance could void the user’s 
authority to operate the equipment. 
This equipment has been tested and 
found to comply with the limits for a 
Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 
15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are 
designed to provide reasonable

Elica 
via Ermanno Casoli, 2
60044 Fabriano AN Italy
T +39 0732 6101
F +39 0732 610249
elica.com

protection against harmful interference 
in a residential installation. This 
equipment generates uses and can 
radiate radio frequency energy and, if 
not installed and used in accordance 
with the instructions, may cause      
harmful interference to radio 
communications. However, there is no 
guarantee that interference will not 
occur in a particular installation. If this 
equipment does cause harmful 
interference to radio or television 
reception, which can be determined by 
turning the equipment o� and on, the 
user is encouraged to try to correct the 
interference by one or more of the 
following measures: 
- Reorient or relocate the receiving
antenna.
-Increase the separation between the
equipment and receiver. 
- Connect the equipment into an outlet
on a circuit di�erent from that to which 
the receiver is connected. 
- Consult the dealer or an experienced
radio/TV technician for help.

KEY
Keys

C E

D

A

G

H

I

B

F

** UWAGA
W NIEKTÓRYCH MODELACH TA PROCEDURA 
ZASTĘPUJE FUNKCJE OPISANE W 
PUNKTACH 16 I 17 NINIEJSZEJ INSTRUKCJI.

** ВНИМАНИЕ
НА НЕКОТОРЫХ МОДЕЛЯХ ДАННАЯ ПРОЦЕДУРА 
ЗАМЕНЯЕТ ФУНКЦИИ, ОПИСАННЫЕ В ПУНКТАХ 16 
И 17 ДАННОГО РУКОВОДСТВА.

** D�KKAT
BAZI MODELLERDEBU PROSEDÜR BU 
KILAVUZUN 16 VE 17. MADDELERİNDE 
AÇIKLANAN FONKSİYONLARIN YERİNİ ALIR.

** OBS
PÅ NOGLE MODELLER ERSTATTER DENNE 
PROCEDURE DE FUNKTIONER, DER BESKRIVES 
I PUNKT 16 OG 17 I DENNE MANUAL.

** VAROITUS
JOISSAKIN MALLEISSA TÄMÄ MENETELMÄ 
KORVAA TOIMINNOT, JOTKA ON KUVAILTU 
TÄMÄN OPPAAN KOHDISSA 16 JA 17.

tıklama

uzun süreli (2 sn) 
tıklama

aynı anda uzun süreli 
(2 sn) tıklama

aynı anda çok uzun 
süreli (10 sn) 
tıklama

AÇIKLAMA
Tuşlara basma şekilleri

ARIZA HALİNDE
Yeni kod atama prosedürünü uygulayın 
(bkz. paragraf 2). Davlumbazın elektrik 
şebekesiyle olan bağlantısını kesip, 
yeniden bağlayın. Bağlantı prosedürünü 
tekrarlayın (bkz. paragraf 1).

DİKKAT! 
Davlumbazı uzaktan kumandadan kontrol 
etmek için bağlantı prosedürünü uygulayın 
(bkz. paragraf 1).

   DİKKAT!
(*) simgesiyle işaretli bazı fonksiyonlar
yalnızca bazı davlumbaz modellerinde 
etkinleştirilebilir. Daha ayrıntılı bilgi için 
davlumbazınızın kullanım kılavuzuna 
başvurun.

*

YAĞ VE KOKU FİLTRELERİ MENÜSÜ -
DOYGUNLUK ALARMINI ETKİNLEŞTİRME / 
DEVRE DIŞI BIRAKMA

18**|

WI-FI - AÇMA/KAPATMA

9 | IŞIK - SICAKLIK AYARI
RENK: Sıcak/soğuk ışık

YAĞ FİLTRESİ -
DOYGUNLUK ALARMINI ETKİNLEŞTİRME / 
DEVRE DIŞI BIRAKMA

16 |

10 |

KOKU FİLTRESİ -
DOYGUNLUK ALARMINI ETKİNLEŞTİRME 
/ DEVRE DIŞI BIRAKMA

17 |

11 |

13 |

12 |

OCAK TİPİ AYARI
(indüksiyon/gaz/elektrik)

BLUETOOTH - YENİ BAĞLANTI KURMA

BLUETOOTH - AÇMA/KAPATMA

6 | ZAMAN AYARLI OTOMATİK KAPANMA

7.1 |

7.2 |

IŞIK - AÇMA/KAPATMA

8.1 |

8.2 | ORTAM IŞIĞI - KARARTMA

ORTAM IŞIĞI - AÇMA/KAPATMA

WI-FI - YAPILANDIRMAYI SIFIRLAMA14 |

YAĞ VE KOKU FİLTRELERİ -
DOYGUNLUK ALARMINI SIFIRLAMA

15 |

IŞIK - KARARTMA

IH +

AD +

CD +

ED +

BD +

HD +

FD +

G

I

I

H

C

E

H

4.1 |

4.2 |

ASPİRATÖR - HIZ AZALTMA

5.1 |

5.2 |

F

SENSÖR KALİBRASYONU

HAVA KALİTESİ SENSÖRÜ - KAPALI
A

F
DAVLUMBAZI KAPATMA

A

YENİ FREKANS KODU ATAMA2 |

UZAKTAN KUMANDA BAĞLANTISI1 |
GD +

DA + G+

ASPİRATÖR - HIZ ARTTIRMA3.1 | B

BOOSTER (TAKVİYE) ÖZELLİĞİNİ 
ETKİNLEŞTİRME

3.2 |
B

*

*

*
*
*
*
*

*

*
*

*
*

*

B

3. adım

B

F

1. adımMenü etkinleştirme

2. adımFiltre seçimi (yağ/koku)

AYRICA 18. MADDEYE BAKIN**

AYRICA 18. MADDEYE BAKIN**

Seçilen filtreyi etkinleştirme

klik

forlænget klik
(2 s)

forlænget samtidigt klik
(2 s)

meget forlænget samtidig 
klik 
(10 s)

INDHOLD
Typer af tryk på tasterne

I TILFÆLDE AF FEJL 
Følg den nye kodetildelingsprocedure (se 
afsnit 2). Afbryd og tilslut emhætten til 
el-nettet igen. Gentag 
tilknytningsproceduren (se punkt 1).

OBS!
For at styre emhætten ved hjælp af 
fjernbetjeningen, udfør 
tilknytningsproceduren (se afsnit 1).

   OBS!
Nogle funktioner markeret med (*) kan
kun aktiveres på nogle emhættemodeller. 
Se brugervejledningen til din emhætte for 
mere information.

*

FEDT- OG LUGTFILTRE MENU -
AKTIVERING/DEAKTIVERING AF 
MÆTTINGSALARM

18**|

WI-FI - ON/OFF 

9 | LYS - JUSTERING AF TEMPERATUR
FARVE: Koldt/varmt lys

FEDTFILTER -
AKTIVERING/DEAKTIVERING AF 
MÆTTINGSALARM 

16 |

10 |

LUGTFILTER -
AKTIVERING/DEAKTIVERING AF 
MÆTTINGSALARM

17 |

11 |

13 |

12 |

INDSTILLING AF KOGETYPE
(induktion / gas / el)

BLUETOOTH - NY FORENING

BLUETOOTH - ON/OFF

6 | AUTOMATISK SLUKNING 
TIMER

7.1 |

7.2 |

LYS - ON/OFF

8.1 |

8.2 | OMGIVELSESLYS - DIMMER

OMGIVELSESLYS - ON/OFF

WI-FI - NULSTIL KONFIGURERING14 |

FEDT- OG LUGTFILTRE
NULSTIL MÆTNINGSALARM

15 |

LYS - DIMMER

IH +

AD +

CD +

ED +

BD +

HD +

FD +

G

I

I

H

C

E

H

4.1 |

4.2 |

SUG - SÆNKNING AF HASTIGHED

5.1 |

5.2 |

F

KALIBRERING AF SENSOR

SENSOR FOR LUFTKVALITET - ON/OFF
A

F
SLUKNING AF EMHÆTTEN

A

TILDELING AF NY 
FREKVENSKODE

2 |

FJERNBETJENING TILKNYTNING1 |
GD +

DA + G+

SUG - ØGNING AF HASTIGHED3.1 | B

BOOSTER AKTIVERING3.2 |
B

*

*

*
*
*
*
*

*

*
*

*
*

*

B

trin 3

B

F

trin 1Menuaktivering

trin 2Valg af filter (fedtsto�er / lugte)

SE OGSÅ PUNKT 18**

SE OGSÅ PUNKT 18**

Aktivering/deaktivering af valgt filter

napsautus

pitkä napsautus 
(2 s)

samanaikainen pitkä 
napsautus 
(2 s)

samanaikainen hyvin 
pitkä napsautus 
(10 s)

SELITYS
Näppäinten painalluksen tyyppi

TOIMINTAHÄIRIÖN TAPAUKSESSA
Noudata uuden koodin antomenetelmää 
(katso kappale 2). Kytke liesituuletin irti 
sähkövirrasta ja kytke se sitten uudelleen. 
Noudata uuden koodin liitäntämenetelmä 
(katso kappale 1).

VAROITUS! 
Liesituulettimen ohjaamiseksi 
kaukosäätimellä tee liitäntämenetelmä 
(katso kappale 1).

   VAROITUS!
Muut toiminnot, joissa on merkintä (*),
voidaan aktivoida vain joissakin 
liesituuletinmalleissa. Tutustu oman 
liesituulettimesi käyttöoppaaseen 
lisätietoja varten.

*

RASVA- JA HAJUSUODATINTEN VALIKKO -
KYLLÄSTYMISHÄLYTYKSEN LAITTO 
PÄÄLLE / POIS

18**|

WI-FI - ON/OFF 

9 | VALO - LÄMPÖTILAN SÄÄTÖ
VÄRI: Kylmä/lämmin valo

RASVASUODATIN -
KYLLÄSTYMISHÄLYTYKSEN LAITTO 
PÄÄLLE / POIS

16 |

10 |

HAJUSUODATIN -
KYLLÄSTYMISHÄLYTYKSEN LAITTO 
PÄÄLLE / POIS

17 |

11 |

13 |

12 |

KEITTOTASOTYYPIN ASETUS
(induktio/kaasu/sähkö)

BLUETOOTH - UUSI LIITÄNTÄ

BLUETOOTH - ON/OFF 

6 | AUTOMAATTINEN AJASTETTU 
SAMMUTUS

7.1 |

7.2 |

VALO - ON/OFF

8.1 |

8.2 | YMPÄRISTÖN VALO - HIMMENNIN

YMPÄRISTÖN VALO - ON/OFF

WI-FI - MÄÄRITYSTEN NOLLAUS14 |

RASVA- JA HAJUSUODATIN -
KYLLÄSTYSHÄLYTYKSEN NOLLAUS

15 |

VALO - HIMMENNIN

IH +

AD +

CD +

ED +

BD +

HD +

FD +

G

I

I

H

C

E

H

4.1 |

4.2 |

IMU - NOPEUDEN VÄHENNYS

5.1 |

5.2 |

F

ANTURIN KALIBROINTI

ILMANLAATUANTURI - ON/OFF
A

F
LIESITUULETTIMEN SAMMUTUS

A

UUDEN KOODIN ANNON 
JÄRJESTYS

2 |

KAUKOSÄÄTIMEN LIITTÄMINEN1 |
GD +

DA + G+

IMU - NOPEUDEN LISÄYS3.1 | B

IMU - NOPEUDEN LISÄYS3.2 |
B

*

*

*
*
*
*
*

*

*
*

*
*

*

B

vaihe 3

B

F

vaihe 1Valikon aktivointi

vaihe 2Suodattimen valinta (rasva/haju)

KATSO MYÖS KOHTA 18**

KATSO MYÖS KOHTA 18**

Valitun suodattimen laitto päälle/pois

kliknięcie

długotrwałe 
kliknięcie
(2 s)

długotrwałe 
jednoczesne 
kliknięcie
(2 s)

bardzo długotrwałe 
jednoczesne 
kliknięcie
(10 s)

LEGENDA
Przypisanie naciśnięć na przyciski

W PRZYPADKU NIEPRAWIDŁOWOŚCI 
DZIAŁANIA 
Wykonać procedurę przypisywanie nowego 
kodu (zob. punkt 2). Odłączyć i ponownie 
podłączyć okap do sieci elektrycznej. 
Powtórzyć procedurę łączenia (zob. punkt 1).

UWAGA! 
Aby umożliwić sterowanie okapem za 
pomocą pilota wykonać procedurę 
łączenia (zob. pkt. 1).

   UWAGA!
Niektóre z funkcji oznaczonych (*) ,
mogą być uaktywnione wyłącznie na 
niektórych modelach okapu. Aby uzyskać 
większą ilość informacji powołać się na 
instrukcje obsługi okapu.

*

MENU FILTRÓW TŁUSZCZOWYCH I FILTRÓW 
ZAPACHÓW - WŁĄCZENIE / WYŁĄCZENIE 
ALARMU NASYCENIA

18**|

WI-FI - ON/OFF 

9 | ŚWIATŁO - REGULACJA TEMPERATURY
KOLOR: Światło ciepłe/zimne

FILTR PRZECIWTŁUSZCZOWY -
WŁĄCZENIE / WYŁĄCZENIE ALARMU 
NASYCENIA

16 |

10 |

FILTR ZAPACHÓW -
WŁĄCZENIE / WYŁĄCZENIE ALARMU 
NASYCENIA

17 |

11 |

13 |

12 |

USTAWIENIE TYPU PŁYTY GRZEJNEJ
(indukcyjna/gazowa/elektryczna)

BLUETOOTH - NOWE POWIĄZANIE

BLUETOOTH - ON/OFF 

6 | AUTOMATYCZNE WYŁĄCZENIE 
STEROWANE CZASOWO

7.1 |

7.2 |

ŚWIATŁO - ON/OFF

8.1 |

8.2 | ŚWIATŁO OTOCZENIA - ŚCIEMNIACZ

ŚWIATŁO OTOCZENIA - ON/OFF

WI-FI - RESET KONFIGURACJI14 |

FILTRY TŁUSZCZOWE I FILTRY ZAPACHÓW -
RESETOWANIE ALARMU NASYCENIA

15 |

ŚWIATŁO - ŚCIEMNIACZ

IH +

AD +

CD +

ED +

BD +

HD +

FD +

G

I

I

H

C

E

H

4.1 |

4.2 |

SSANIE - ZMNIEJSZENIE PRĘDKOŚCI

5.1 |

5.2 |

F

KALIBRACJA CZUJNIKA

CZUJNIK JAKOŚCI POWIETRZA - ON/OFF
A

F
WYŁĄCZENIE OKAPU

A

PRZYPISYWANIE NOWEGO KODU 
CZĘSTOTLIWOŚCI

2 |

ŁĄCZENIE Z PILOTEM1 |
GD +

DA + G+

SSANIE - ZWIĘKSZENIE PRĘDKOŚCI3.1 | B

WŁĄCZENIE WSPOMAGANIA3.2 |
B

*

*

*
*
*
*
*

*

*
*

*
*

*

B

krok 3

B

F

krok 1Włączenie menu

krok 2Wybór filtra (tłuszczowy/zapachów)

ZOBACZ TAKŻE PUNKT 18**

ZOBACZ TAKŻE PUNKT 18**

Włączenie/wyłącznie wybranego filtra

кратковременное нажатие

длительное нажатие 
(2 с)

одновременное 
длительное нажатие 
(2 с)

одновременное очень 
длительное нажатие 
(10 с)

УСЛОВНЫЕ ОБОЗНАЧЕНИЯ
Типы нажатия кнопок

В СЛУЧАЕ НЕИСПРАВНОСТИ
Выполните процедуру назначения нового кода
(см. раздел 2). Отсоедините вытяжку от
электрической сети, затем снова подсоедините.
Повторите процедуру сопряжения (см. раздел
1).

ВНИМАНИЕ! 
Чтобы управлять вытяжкой с помощью пульта 
дистанционного управления, выполните 
процедуру сопряжения (см. раздел 1).

   ВНИМАНИЕ! 
Некоторые функции, обозначенные знаком 
(*), активны только при сопряжении с
некоторыми моделями вытяжек. Для получения 
дополнительной информации обращайтесь к 
руководству по эксплуатации вашей вытяжки.

*

МЕНЮ ЖИРОУЛАВЛИВАЮЩЕГО И 
ЗАПАХОУЛАВЛИВАЮЩЕГО ФИЛЬТРОВ - 
ВКЛЮЧЕНИЕ/ОТКЛЮЧЕНИЕ АВАРИЙНОГО СИГНАЛА 
НАСЫЩЕНИЯ ФИЛЬТРА

18**|

WI-FI - ВКЛ/ВЫКЛ

9 | ОСВЕЩЕНИЕ - РЕГУЛИРОВКА ТЕМПЕРАТУРЫ
ЦВЕТ: Теплый/холодный свет

ЖИРОУЛАВЛИВАЮЩИЙ ФИЛЬТР -
ВКЛЮЧЕНИЕ/ОТКЛЮЧЕНИЕ АВАРИЙНОГО 
СИГНАЛА НАСЫЩЕНИЯ ФИЛЬТРА.

16 |

10 |

ЗАПАХОУЛАВЛИВАЮЩИЙ ФИЛЬТР -
ВКЛЮЧЕНИЕ/ОТКЛЮЧЕНИЕ АВАРИЙНОГО 
СИГНАЛА НАСЫЩЕНИЯ ФИЛЬТРА

17 |

11 |

13 |

12 |

НАСТРОЙКА ТИПА ВАРОЧНОЙ ПОВЕРХНОСТИ
(индукционная/газовая/электрическая)

BLUETOOTH - НОВОЕ СОПРЯЖЕНИЕ

BLUETOOTH - ВКЛ/ВЫКЛ

6 | АВТОМАТИЧЕСКОЕ ВЫКЛЮЧЕНИЕ ПО 
ВРЕМЕНИ

7.1 |

7.2 |

ОСВЕЩЕНИЕ - ВКЛ/ВЫКЛ

8.1 |

8.2 | ОСВЕЩЕНИЕ ПОМЕЩЕНИЯ - РЕГУЛЯТОР СВЕТА

ОСВЕЩЕНИЕ ПОМЕЩЕНИЯ - ВКЛ/ВЫКЛ

WI-FI - СБРОС КОНФИГУРАЦИИ14 |
ЖИРОУЛАВЛИВАЮЩИЙ И ЗАПАХОУЛАВЛИВАЮЩИЙ 
ФИЛЬТРЫ - СБРОС АВАРИЙНОГО СИГНАЛА 
НАСЫЩЕНИЯ ФИЛЬТРА

15 |

ОСВЕЩЕНИЕ - РЕГУЛЯТОР СВЕТА

IH +

AD +

CD +

ED +

BD +

HD +

FD +

G

I

I

H

C

E

H

4.1 |

4.2 |

ВСАСЫВАНИЕ - УМЕНЬШЕНИЕ СКОРОСТИ

5.1 |

5.2 |

F

КАЛИБРОВКА ДАТЧИКА

ДАТЧИК КАЧЕСТВА ВОЗДУХА - ВКЛ/ВЫКЛ
A

F
ВЫКЛЮЧЕНИЕ ВЫТЯЖКИ

A

НАЗНАЧЕНИЕ НОВОГО КОДА ЧАСТОТЫ2 |

СОПРЯЖЕНИЕ ПУЛЬТА ДИСТАНЦИОННОГО 
УПРАВЛЕНИЯ1 |

GD +

DA + G+

ВСАСЫВАНИЕ - УВЕЛИЧЕНИЕ СКОРОСТИ3.1 | B

ВКЛЮЧЕНИЕ ФУНКЦИИ BOOSTER3.2 |
B

*

*

*
*
*
*
*

*

*
*

*
*

*

B

шаг 3

B

F

шаг 1Активация меню шаг

шаг 2Выбор фильтра (жироулавливающий/запахоулавливающий)

СМ. ТАКЖЕ ПУНКТ 18**

СМ. ТАКЖЕ ПУНКТ 18**

Включение/выключение выбранного фильтра


